
 
 
 
MDRGC March Madness VFS Match: March 5, 2016 ( by Mark DuMont) 
 
It was a dark and stormy morning...  When I got up, the weather (the first thing to check on match day) said the 
winds were blowing at 40km.  Interesting times about to begin………I resisted the urge to roll over and sleep 
this one out. 
 
There was a light turnout of 10 shooters, so only one relay was required, shortening our shooting day (and 
providing  more time for storytelling and excuses) . We were entering data as fast as Art could score the targets, 
and the data processing department had determined the ranking at the end of each target.  Into the last target, 
Dave Holbrook, Joe Mendham and Mark DuMont were tied for score, and the conditions were definitely 
interesting at 200 meters.  Dave and Joe tied on score, with Mark collapsing into third place.  Joe won on the 
first target tie breaker to win the match. 
 
Bob Hampton managed to take advantage of a lull in calving season to visit from Clinton.  Bob missed the first 
2 targets due to gun problems, but would have definitely been in the running, particularly with his outstanding 
103 target at 200 meters.   
 
Art Harder was both first and last in a class of 1 shooting sporter, since Ray Parkin graduated to the ranks of 
"serious" Benchresters shooting his new 30BR.   
 
All in all, a leisurely (if hotly contested) match due to the smaller turnout.  Spring is on its way, and we hope to 
see a bunch more of the less hardy souls for the next match on April 3rd. BTW that match will be a Group 
Match to give us practice prior to the Second Annual BRSC Sanctioned HV 100 and 200 yard Group 
Match on May 1, 2016. 
 
 
	
  	
   2016	
   CFBR	
   Monthly	
  Match	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   Mar	
  6	
  	
  2016	
   100	
   100	
   100	
   100	
   100	
   200	
   200	
   200	
   	
  	
   Place	
  	
   Place	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   T1	
   T2	
   T3	
   T4	
  
Agg	
  
(100)	
   T5	
   T6	
  

Agg	
  
(200)	
  

Grand	
  
Ag	
   BR	
   SP/Fac	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   BR	
  or	
   Possible	
  Score	
   55	
   55	
   55	
   55	
   220	
   110	
   110	
   220	
   440	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   Bench	
   Fac/SP	
   Name	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

1	
   7	
   BR	
  
Wally	
  
McDonald	
   52	
   50	
   50	
   51	
   203	
   94	
   97	
   191	
   394	
   5	
   	
  	
  

2	
   11	
   BR	
   Mark	
  DuMont	
   51	
   52	
   53	
   52	
   208	
   99	
   95	
   194	
   402	
   3	
   	
  	
  
3	
   2	
   BR	
   Ray	
  Parkin	
   46	
   50	
   46	
   47	
   189	
   87	
   88	
   175	
   364	
   8	
   	
  	
  
4	
   10	
   BR	
   Sonya	
  Oblak	
   50	
   50	
   51	
   51	
   202	
   97	
   91	
   188	
   390	
   6	
   	
  	
  
5	
   12	
   BR	
   Frank	
  Oblak	
   52	
   52	
   52	
   54	
   210	
   92	
   94	
   186	
   396	
   4	
   	
  	
  
6	
   5	
   Fac	
  Sp	
   Art	
  Harder	
   52	
   50	
   46	
   50	
   198	
   97	
   93	
   190	
   388	
   	
  	
   1	
  
7	
   6	
   BR	
   Joe	
  Mendham	
   49	
   52	
   52	
   53	
   206	
   101	
   101	
   202	
   408	
   1	
   	
  	
  

8	
   8	
   BR	
   Sam	
  Parrotta	
   48	
   50	
   52	
   50	
   200	
   98	
   89	
   187	
   387	
   7	
   	
  	
  
9	
   4	
   BR	
   Dave	
  Holbrook	
   51	
   53	
   50	
   54	
   208	
   99	
   101	
   200	
   408	
   2	
   	
  	
  

10	
   9	
   BR	
   Bob	
  Hampton	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   50	
   51	
   101	
   103	
   98	
   201	
   302	
   9	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

 


