MDRGC March Madness VFS Match: March 5, 2016 (by Mark DuMont)

It was a dark and stormy morning... When I got up, the weather (the first thing to check on match day) said the winds were blowing at 40km. Interesting times about to begin.....I resisted the urge to roll over and sleep this one out.

There was a light turnout of 10 shooters, so only one relay was required, shortening our shooting day (and providing more time for storytelling and excuses). We were entering data as fast as Art could score the targets, and the data processing department had determined the ranking at the end of each target. Into the last target, Dave Holbrook, Joe Mendham and Mark DuMont were tied for score, and the conditions were definitely interesting at 200 meters. Dave and Joe tied on score, with Mark collapsing into third place. Joe won on the first target tie breaker to win the match.

Bob Hampton managed to take advantage of a lull in calving season to visit from Clinton. Bob missed the first 2 targets due to gun problems, but would have definitely been in the running, particularly with his outstanding 103 target at 200 meters.

Art Harder was both first and last in a class of 1 shooting sporter, since Ray Parkin graduated to the ranks of "serious" Benchresters shooting his new 30BR.

All in all, a leisurely (if hotly contested) match due to the smaller turnout. Spring is on its way, and we hope to see a bunch more of the less hardy souls for the **next match on April 3rd**. <u>BTW that match will be a Group</u> <u>Match to give us practice prior to the Second Annual BRSC Sanctioned HV 100 and 200 yard Group</u> <u>Match on May 1, 2016</u>.

	2016	CFBR	Monthly Match											
			Mar 6 2016	100	100	100	100	100	200	200	200		Place	Place
								Agg			Agg	Grand		
				T1	T2	Т3	Т4	(100)	T5	Т6	(200)	Ag	BR	SP/Fac
		BR or	Possible Score	55	55	55	55	220	110	110	220	440		
	Bench	Fac/SP	Name											
			Wally											
1	7	BR	McDonald	52	50	50	51	203	94	97	191	394	5	
2	11	BR	Mark DuMont	51	52	53	52	208	99	95	194	402	3	
3	2	BR	Ray Parkin	46	50	46	47	189	87	88	175	364	8	
4	10	BR	Sonya Oblak	50	50	51	51	202	97	91	188	390	6	
5	12	BR	Frank Oblak	52	52	52	54	210	92	94	186	396	4	
6	5	Fac Sp	Art Harder	52	50	46	50	198	97	93	190	388		1
7	6	BR	Joe Mendham	49	52	52	53	206	101	101	202	408	1	
8	8	BR	Sam Parrotta	48	50	52	50	200	98	89	187	387	7	
9	4	BR	Dave Holbrook	51	53	50	54	208	99	101	200	408	2	
10	9	BR	Bob Hampton			50	51	101	103	98	201	302	9	